PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EKTOUCH CO., LTD	07/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HSU LIANG
Street Address:	No. 7 Ln. 605, Zhonggang Rd.
Internal Address:	Xinzhuang Dist.
City:	New Taipei City
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	242

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12662788
Application Number:	12801611
Application Number:	12945279
Application Number:	13064828
Application Number:	13064931

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)212-2037

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8013283600

Email: jwiggins@kmclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Evan R. Witt

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple
Address Line 2: 1800 Eagle Gate Tower
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14212.273-277

PATENT

REEL: 026576 FRAME: 0560

*Z00.00 12662/88

501591663

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Evan R. Witt			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Filing_Doc_EKTouch_Assgn#page1.tif source=Filing_Doc_EKTouch_Assgn#page2.tif				

PATENT REEL: 026576 FRAME: 0561

ASSIGNMENT

The Assignor, <u>EKTOUCH CO., LTD</u>, a corporation of the country of Taiwan, having a principal place of business at <u>2F. No. 46 Jhongshan Rd., Tucheng City, New Taipei City, Taiwan 23680</u>, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the patent applications listed below:

Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Title	
United States	12/662,788	05/04/2010	Cursor control device	
United States	12/801,611	06/17/2010	Control device	
United States	12/945,279	11/12/2010	Control device	
United States	13/064,828	04/20/2011	Operation control device	
United States	13/064,931	04/27/2011	Wrist protector	

hereinafter called the "Patent Applications."

The Assignee, <u>HSU LIANG</u>, a citizen of the country of Taiwan, having an address at <u>No. 7 Ln. 605</u>, <u>Zhonggang Rd.</u>, <u>Xinzhuang Dist.</u>, <u>New Taipei City</u>, <u>Taiwan 242</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Invention and Patent Applications in the United States and in countries foreign to the United States.

In consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title, and interest in said inventions, in the United States and in the Foreign Countries and in all patent applications filed in the United States and in the Foreign Countries for the Inventions, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in all patent applications on said Inventions in the Foreign Countries. The right to file patent applications on said Inventions in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such Patent Applications.

The Assignor hereby authorize and request such Patent Office officials in the United States and Foreign Countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said Inventions to the Assignee as the owners of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, and legal representatives.

The Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to assignee, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request to make this Assignment fully effective.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon the Assignor's successors, assignees, and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 026576 FRAME: 0562 **ASSIGNOR**

Men 14514-Yuan

Nien Hsiu-Yuan EKTOUCH CO., LTD 2F. No. 46 Jhongshan Rd.

Tucheng City, New Taipei City, Taiwan 23680

PATENT REEL: 026576 FRAME: 0563

RECORDED: 07/12/2011